EPCOS Product Profile 2012
Power Capacitors
for Industrial Applications and Renewable Energy
2 © EPCOS AG 2012
Welcome to the World of Electronic
Components, Modules and Systems
EPCOS is a leading manufacturer of electronic components, modules and systems.

Ordering code *
MKP DC series: B25620 … B25625
880 160 40 640 2.6 2.2 ≤80 75 × 70 B2562+B0167K881
220 50 880 3.5 1.9 ≤60 85 × 70 B2562+B0227K881
260 45 1040 4.2 2.8 ≤80 75 × 95 B2562+B0267K881
350 50 1400 5.6 2.4 ≤60 85 × 95 B2562+B0357K881
400 45 1600 6.4 3.8 ≤80 75 × 132 B2562+B0407K881
440 65 1760 7.0 1.5 ≤60 116 × 70 B2562+B0447K882
480 55 1920 7.7 2.8 ≤60 85 × 120 B2562+B0487K881
550 50 2200 8.8 3.0 ≤60 85 × 132 B2562+B0557K881
700 70 2800 11.2 1.7 ≤60 116 × 95 B2562+B0707K882
750 55 3000 12.0 3.7 ≤60 85 × 173 B2562+B0757K881
970 75 3880 15.5 1.9 ≤60 116 × 120 B2562+B0977K882
1100 75 4400 17.6 2.0 ≤60 116 × 132 B2562+B0118K882
1500 80 6000 24.0 2.4 ≤60 116 × 173 B2562+B0158K882
1100 100 35 400 1.6 2.5 ≤80 75 × 70 B2562+B1107K101
140 45 560 2.2 2.1 ≤60 85 × 70 B2562+B1147K101
170 40 680 2.7 3.2 ≤80 75 × 95 B2562+B1177K101
230 40 920 3.7 4.1 ≤80 75 × 120 B2562+B1237K101
260 40 1040 4.2 4.4 ≤80 75 × 132 B2562+B1267K101
280 60 1120 4.5 1.6 ≤60 116 × 70 B2562+B1287K102
310 50 1240 5.0 3.2 ≤60 85 × 120 B2562+B1317K101
350 40 1400 5.6 5.6 ≤80 75 × 173 B2562+B1357K101
400 55 1600 6.4 2.4 ≤60 85 × 132 B2562+B1407K101
420 55 1680 6.7 2.2 ≤60 85 × 135 B2562+B1427A101
450 65 1800 7.2 1.9 ≤60 116 × 95 B2562+B1457K102
480 50 1920 7.7 4.3 ≤60 85 × 173 B2562+B1487K101
610 70 2440 9.8 2.2 ≤60 116 × 120 B2562+B1617K102
700 70 2800 11.2 2.3 ≤60 116 × 132 B2562+B1707K102
940 70 3760 15.0 1.6 ≤60 116 × 173 B2562+B1947K102
1100 80 4400 17.6 1.5 ≤100 116 × 223 B2562+B1118K103
1320 70 35 280 1.1 2.8 ≤80 75 × 70 B2562+B1706K321
110 35 440 1.8 3.8 ≤80 75 × 95 B2562+B1117K321
160 40 640 2.6 4.6 ≤80 75 × 120 B2562+B1167K321
180 40 720 2.9 5.1 ≤80 75 × 132 B2562+B1187K321
220 45 880 3.5 3.6 ≤60 85 × 120 B2562+B1227K321
260 45 1040 4.2 3.9 ≤60 85 × 132 B2562+B1267K321
310 65 1240 5.0 2.0 ≤60 116 × 95 B2562+B1317K322
340 50 1360 5.4 4.9 ≤60 85 × 173 B2562+B1347K321
420 65 1680 6.7 2.4 ≤60 116 × 120 B2562+B1427K322
480 70 1920 7.7 2.6 ≤60 116 × 132 B2562+B1487K322
660 70 2640 10.5 3.1 ≤60 116 × 173 B2562+B1667K322
* Replace the + by the code letter of terminal type:
  0 = Female M6	 1 = Male M6
  2 = Female M8	 3 = Male M8

A
ÎS
kA
RS
mΩ
Lself
nH
Rth
°C/W
D × H
mm
Ordering code *
MKP DC LSI series: B25630 ... B25635
600 200 55 4.0 12.0 1.2 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A0207K600
280 65 3.7 11.1 1.2 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A0287K600
700 150 55 3.4 10.2 1.2 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A0157K700
220 65 3.3 9.9 1.2 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A0227K700
800 120 55 3.0 9.0 1.2 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A0127K800
180 65 3.0 9.0 1.2 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A0187K800
900 100 55 2.8 8.4 1.3 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A0107K900
140 60 2.7 8.1 1.4 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A0147K900
1000 75 50 2.4 7.2 1.4 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A1756K000
110 60 2.3 6.9 1.4 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A1117K000
1100 70 50 2.1 6.3 1.5 20 4.2 85 × 50 B2563+A1706K100
100 60 2.1 6.6 1.5 30 5.5 85 × 65 B2563+A1107K100

µF
Imax
A
Îpk
A
ÎS
kA
RS
mΩ
Lself
nH
D × H
mm
Ordering code
MKP AC B32360 series with Fast-on terminals
350/250 10 10 300 0.9 6.9 170 40.0 × 68 B32360A2106J050
15 12 450 1.3 5.6 170 40.0 × 68 B32360A2156J050
20 10 500 1.5 5.4 170 40.0 × 68 B32360A2206J050
25 12 600 1.9 6.8 170 40.0 × 80 B32360B2256J050
30 15 750 2.2 4.6 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A2306J050
40 16 1000 3.0 4.2 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A2406J050
50 16 900 2.8 5.1 190 53.0 × 82 B32360A2506J050
60 16 1100 3.3 4.8 190 53.0 × 82 B32360A2606J050
70 16 1300 3.8 4.6 190 63.5 × 82 B32360A2706J050
80 16 1500 4.4 4.4 190 63.5 × 82 B32360A2806J050
100 16 1200 3.6 6.0 210 63.5 × 107 B32360A2107J050
150 16 1300 4.0 7.0 250 63.5 × 132 B32360B2157J050
MKP AC B32361 series with M6 screw terminals
350/250 50 25 1250 3.8 3.7 195 63.5 × 70 B32361A2506J050
60 25 1500 4.5 3.6 195 63.5 × 70 B32361A2606J050
70 25 1300 3.8 4.2 220 63.5 × 82 B32361A2706J050
80 25 1500 4.4 4.1 220 63.5 × 82 B32361A2806J050
100 25 1200 3.6 5.5 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A2107J050
150 25 1300 4.0 6.3 265 63.5 × 132 B32361A2157J050
200 25 1600 4.8 6.3 275 63.5 × 142 B32361B2207J050
MKP AC B32362 series with M10 screw terminals
350/250 150 35 1800 5.4 2.5 185 75.0 × 117 B32362A2157J050
200 50 2400 7.2 2.1 185 85.0 × 117 B32362B2207J050
250 40 2000 6.0 3.0 210 75.0 × 152 B32362A2257J050
300 50 3600 10.8 1.7 200 75.0 × 197 B32362A2307J050
400 50 4800 14.4 1.5 200 85.0 × 197 B32362A2407J050
500 50 4400 13.3 1.9 230 85.0 × 247 B32362B2507J050
600 50 5300 16.0 1.8 230 85.0 × 247 B32362B2607J050
MKP AC B32364 series with M8 screw terminals
350/250 60 25 1520 4.6 2.3 170 63.5 × 70 B32364A2606J050
80 25 1480 4.4 2.7 180 63.5 × 82 B32364A2806J050
100 25 1200 3.6 3.8 200 63.5 × 107 B32364A2107J050
150 35 1800 5.4 3.1 210 75.0 × 117 B32364A2157J050
200 35 1777 5.3 3.7 230 75.0 × 142 B32364B2207J050
250 35 2000 6.0 3.8 240 75.0 × 152 B32364A2257J050
300 35 3600 10.8 2.5 240 75.0 × 197 B32364A2307J050
11Please read Important notes on page 4.© EPCOS AG 2012
Technical Data for MKP AC Capacitors
Characteristics
V AC/
VRMS
CR
µF
Imax
A
Îpk
A
ÎS
kA
RS
mΩ
Lself
nH
D × H
mm
Ordering code
MKP AC B32360 series with Fast-on terminals
460/330 10 12 300 0.9 6.9 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A3106J030
15 12 450 1.3 5.6 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A3156J030
20 13 600 1.8 5.0 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A3206J030
25 15 750 2.3 4.6 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A3256J030
30 15 650 2.0 5.7 190 53.0 × 82 B32360A3306J030
40 15 850 2.7 5.1 190 53.0 × 82 B32360B3406J030
50 15 700 2.2 7.3 210 53.0 × 107 B32360A3506J030
60 16 850 2.6 6.8 210 53.0 × 107 B32360B3606J030
70 16 1000 3.0 6.4 210 63.5 × 107 B32360A3706J030
80 16 1150 3.5 6.1 210 63.5 × 107 B32360A3806J030
100 16 1050 3.2 7.6 250 63.5 × 132 B32360B3107J030
MKP AC B32361series with M6 screw terminals
460/330 50 18 920 2.7 4.4 220 63.5 × 82 B32361B3506J030
60 18 720 2.1 6.2 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A3606J030
70 20 840 2.5 5.8 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A3706J030
80 25 960 2.8 5.5 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A3806J030
100 25 880 2.6 6.9 265 63.5 × 132 B32361B3107J030
MKP AC B32362 series with M10 screw terminals
460/330 100 30 1450 4.3 2.8 185 75.0 × 117 B32362A3107J030
150 30 1450 4.3 3.7 210 75.0 × 152 B32362A3157J030
200 40 1900 5.8 3.1 210 85.0 × 152 B32362B3207J030
250 50 3600 10.8 1.7 200 85.0 × 197 B32362A3257J030
300 50 4300 12.9 1.6 200 85.0 × 197 B32362A3307J030
400 50 3850 11.6 2.1 240 85.0 × 267 B32362A3407J030
MKP AC B32364 series with M8 screw terminals
460/330 50 25 1110 3.3 3.0 180 63.5 × 82 B32364A3506J030
80 25 1150 3.5 3.9 200 63.5 × 107 B32364A3806J030
100 30 1440 4.3 3.4 210 75.0 × 117 B32364B3107J030
150 30 1450 4.3 4.5 240 75.0 × 152 B32364A3157J030
200 35 2880 8.6 2.6 240 75.0 × 197 B32364A3207J030
12 © EPCOS AG 2012Please read Important notes on page 4.
Technical Data for MKP AC Capacitors
Characteristics
V AC/
VRMS
CR
µF
Imax
A
Îpk
A
ÎS
kA
RS
mΩ
Lself
nH
D × H
mm
Ordering code
MKP AC B32360 series with Fast-on terminals
680/480 3 6 120 0.4 12.9 170 40.0 × 68 B32360A4305J080
5 8 200 0.6 8.9 170 40.0 × 68 B32360A4505J080
10 10 400 1.2 6.0 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A4106J080
15 15 600 1.8 5.0 170 53.0 × 70 B32360A4156J080
20 15 600 1.7 6.0 190 53.0 × 82 B32360A4206J080
25 15 500 1.4 9.0 210 53.0 × 107 B32360A4256J080
30 15 600 1.7 8.2 210 53.0 × 107 B32360A4306J080
40 16 750 2.3 7.1 210 63.5 × 107 B32360A4406J080
50 16 950 2.9 6.5 210 63.5 × 107 B32360A4506J080
60 16 850 2.6 8.4 250 63.5 × 132 B32360A4606J080
70 16 900 2.7 8.8 265 63.5 × 142 B32360A4706J080
MKP AC B32361 series with M6 screw terminals
680/480 20 20 800 2.4 4.3 195 63.5 × 70 B32361A4206J080
25 25 750 2.2 5.2 220 63.5 × 82 B32361A4256J080
30 25 800 2.6 4.8 220 63.5 × 82 B32361A4306J080
40 20 750 2.3 6.6 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A4406J080
50 25 950 2.9 6.0 225 63.5 × 107 B32361A4506J080
60 25 850 2.6 7.7 265 63.5 × 132 B32361A4606J080
70 25 900 2.7 8.0 275 63.5 × 142 B32361A4706J080
MKP AC B32362 series with M10 screw terminals
680/480 60 30 1150 3.4 3.2 185 75.0 × 117 B32362A4606J080
70 50 2050 6.2 1.7 180 75.0 × 147 B32362A4706J080
80 50 1350 7.1 1.6 180 75.0 × 147 B32362A4806J080
100 50 1900 5.7 2.3 200 75.0 × 197 B32362A4107J080
150 50 2850 8.6 1.9 200 85.0 × 197 B32362A4157J080
200 50 2850 8.5 2.3 230 85.0 × 247 B32362A4207J080
250 50 3200 9.6 2.3 240 85.0 × 267 B32362A4257J080
MKP AC B32364 series with M8 screw terminals
680/480 30 20 890 2.7 3.4 180 63.5 × 82 B32364A4306J080
50 20 960 2.9 4.3 200 63.5 × 107 B32364A4506J080
60 25 1150 3.5 3.9 210 75.0 × 117 B32364A4606J080
80 35 2368 7.1 2.2 210 75.0 × 147 B32364A4806J080
100 35 1921 5.8 3.1 240 75.0 × 197 B32364B4107J080
13Please read Important notes on page 4.© EPCOS AG 2012
Technical Data for MKP AC HP Capacitors
Characteristics
VRMS CR
µF
Imax
A
Îpk
A
ÎS
kA
D × H
mm
Ordering code *
MKP AC HP series: B25360 … B25364
550 33 45 1.9 5.6 75 × 115 B25360A5336J050
47 50 1.9 5.7 75 × 140 B25360A5476J050
68 50 3.8 11.6 75 × 195 B25360A5686J050
95 60 3.8 11.5 75 × 245 B25360A5956J050
130 60 5.2 15.7 85 × 245 B25360A5137J050
150 60 5.2 15.8 85 × 270 B25360A5157J050
640 22 40 1.5 4.5 75 × 115 B25360A6226J040
33 45 1.6 4.8 75 × 140 B25360A6336J040
50 50 3.2 9.6 75 × 195 B25360A6506J040
68 60 3.3 9.8 75 × 245 B25360A6686J040
90 60 4.3 13.1 85 × 245 B25360A6906J040
100 60 4.2 12.6 85 × 270 B25360A6107J040
780 15 35 1.2 3.6 75 × 115 B25360A7156J080
22 40 1.2 3.7 75 × 140 B25360A7226J080
33 50 2.6 7.9 75 × 195 B25360A7336J080
47 55 2.6 7.9 75 × 245 B25360A7476J080
75 60 3.7 11.1 85 × 270 B25360A7756J080
1000 10 30 1.2 3.6 75 × 115 B25360A1106J100
20 40 1.5 5.0 75 × 140 B25360A1206J100
33 50 2.9 8.7 75 × 245 B25360A1336J100
47 60 4.1 12.4 85 × 245 B25360A1476J100
55 60 4.3 12.8 85 × 270 B25360A1556J100
* Terminal type: Male M10
The contact data for our regional sales offices and
worldwide distributors are available at www.tdk-epc.com
Leading in Passives.